

**State Vs. Akash @ Pawan**  
**FIR No545/18**  
**PS: Ambedkar Nagar**

05.04.2019

Present: Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused produced from JC with Sh. Rajesh Gulati, Ld. Legal Aid  
counsel.

Heard on charge.

Prima facie case u/s 307 IPC & Sec. 4/25 Arms Act made out  
against the accused. Charge be framed accordingly.

Charge framed. Readover and explained to the accused in  
vernacular to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List the matter for PE for 07.05.2019. PW Sunil be summoned for  
the said date.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi / 05.04.2019**