

SC No. 158/2019
State Vs. Akash @ Pawan
FIR No. 545/2018,
P.S. Ambedkar Nagar

07.05.2019

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from j.c.
Sh. Rajesh Gulati, Ld. LAC for accused Akash @ Pawan.

PW1 Sunil is present. His examination in chief recorded.
Cross-examination deferred at the request of Ld. LAC for accused on the
ground that complainant in his testimony has exhibited some new
documents. PW1 Sunil is bound down to come on next date of hearing.

List the matter for cross-examination of PW1 and PE on
07.06.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi /07.05.2019