

SC No. 158/2019
State Vs Akash @ Pawan
FIR No. 545/2018
PS Ambedkar Nagar

02.08.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Rajesh Gulati, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW/IO/SI Vishal Tiwari is present.

PW 1/Sunil absent despite service.

It is informed by IO that PW 1 could not appear today being unwell.

As requested by Ld. Additional PP, IO is discharged unexamined for today only and bound down for the next date.

Matter is adjourned for RPE on 30.09.2019. PW 1 be summoned afresh for the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 02.08.2019