

SC No. 158/2019
State Vs Akash @ Pawan
FIR No. 545/2018
PS Ambedkar Nagar

16.11.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC (**Jail Superintendent to report**).

Sh. Rajesh Gulati, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW 1/Sunil is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today only due to non production of accused. He is bound down for the next date.

No PW is present.

As requested, matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 28.01.2020. Let production warrants be also issued for appearance of accused on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 16.11.2019