

CNR No. DLST-01-001573-2019

SC No. 158/2019

State Vs. Akash @ Pawan

FIR No. 545/2018

PS Ambeddkar Nagar

14.07.2022

Present: Accused produced from JC.
No PW is present.

Ld. Additional PP for the State is reported to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is stated to be busy in his own Court.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue Court notice to Sh. Rajesh Gulati, Ld. LAC for accused for the NDOH.

Let PW1 Sh. Sunil be summoned afresh through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.s

Now to come up for PE on **10.11.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.07.2022