

CNR No. DLST-01-001573-2019

SC No. 158/2019

State Vs. Akash @ Pawan

FIR No. 545/2018

PS Ambedkar Nagar

10.04.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Shri Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW-1 Shri Sunil in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Despite waiting since morning, accused has not been produced from JC. It has been reported that he has yet not reached at Lockup, Saket Courts from Tihar Jail.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that he has to rush to Patiala House Courts and is not available at and after 12.00 noon today.

In these circumstances, PW-1 Sunil is discharged unexamined only for today.

Let PW-1 Sunil be summoned afresh through IO to face cross-examination on next date of hearing.

Let production warrants against accused be also issued for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **29.04.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.04.2023

P.T.O...

-2-

At 12.51 p.m

Accused has been produced from JC. He has been apprised about the proceedings.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.04.2023