

**CNR No. DLST01-001573-2019**  
**SC No. 158 of 2019**  
**State Vs Akash @ Pawan**  
**FIR No. 545/2018**  
**PS Ambedkar Nagar**  
**05.07.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Mohd. Zubair Saifi, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
PW1 Sh. Sunil in person.  
Heard. Records perused.

At request of Ld. Counsel for accused, he is permitted to interact with the accused in the Court and have his instructions before cross-examining the witness.

At this stage, after his interaction with accused, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that he is ready to cross-examine the witness.

PW1 Sh. Sunil has been cross-examined from 10:50 AM to 11:55 AM. He is discharged.

Let PW Smt. Deepa (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **08.08.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/05.07.2023**