

**CNR No. DLST01-001573-2019**

**SC No. 158 of 2019**  
**State Vs Akash @ Pawan**  
**FIR No. 545/2018**  
**PS Ambedkar Nagar**

**08.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
PW Smt. Deepa in person.  
IO/SI Vishal Tiwari in person.  
MHC(M) with case property.

*Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.*

Heard. Records perused.

PW2 Smt. Deepa has been examined from 11:00 AM to 11:50 AM. Her cross-examination is deferred as Ld. LAC for accused is not available today.

Let PW2 Smt. Deepa be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing to face cross-examination.

Now to come up for PE on **17.10.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/08.08.2023**