

SC No.158/2019
State Vs. Akash @ Pawan
FIR No. 545/2018
PS Ambedkar Nagar
17.10.2023
At 11:30am

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
PW2 Smt. Deepa in person.

Case is at the stage of cross examination of PW2
Smt. Deepa.

It is noted in the previous order that on behalf of the
accused, cross examination of PW2 was deferred as Ld. LAC for
accused was not available, however, it is noted that PW1 was
cross examined by one counsel namely Md. Zubair Saifi who
appears to be private counsel for accused as per his vakalatnama.

Be awaited for appearance of counsel for accused at
12:30pm.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.10.2023

At 12:30pm

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
PW2 Smt. Deepa in person.

Be awaited for appearance of counsel for accused at
12:30pm.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.10.2023

At 2:30pm

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
PW2 Smt. Deepa in person.

Accused submits that his counsel has not been
appearing and he has not met him for long, therefore, service of

legal aid counsel may be provided to him.

In these circumstances and with consent of the accused, Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Advocate (LAC), mobile phone no. 9810075225 who is the remand advocate of this court is appointed as legal aid counsel for accused Akash @ Pawan.

PW2 Smt Deepa is discharged unexamined for today. She be summoned through concerned IO for next date of hearing at 10:00am.

Witness at S. no. 3 (doctor) be also summoned for further prosecution evidence for next date of hearing at 02:00pm. It be also mentioned on the summons that if the above mentioned doctor is not found working in the given hospital, his/her local available address may be mentioned on the summons and further in case of non availability of his/her address, some other doctor acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of the concerned doctor may be summoned.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 13.12.2023 at 10:00am and 02:00pm.

Copy of this order be dispatched to Secretary, South District Legal Services Authority, Saket Courts for information.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.10.2023**