

**SC No.158/2019**  
**State Vs. Akash @ Pawan**  
**FIR No. 545/2018**  
**PS Ambedkar Nagar**  
**13.12.2023**

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused.  
PW2 Smt. Deepa in person.

**Bail Roster for the month of December 2023 has been assigned to this court.**

Fresh authorization letter filed on behalf of the accused by Ld. LAC, taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. LAC that he has not received the copies of the charge sheet and other documents from the accused or the previous counsel and, therefore he is not in a position to cross examined PW2.

In view of this, PW2 is discharged unexamined.

It is noted that on the previous date also, PW2 was discharged unexamined due to want of counsel for accused. Ld. LAC is made clear that he is granted one last opportunity to conclude the cross examination of PW2 on the next date of hearing.

**PW2 Smt Deepa be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.**

Summons to PW Dr. M Sukumar also received back unserved with the report that the said doctor has left the services of the hospital.

**CMO/Medical Superintendent of the concerned hospital be summoned for next date of hearing at 02:00pm with direction to depute a doctor who may be acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of the concerned doctor**

**Dr. M Sukumar to depose in respect of the MLC No. 500137088/18 dated 14.11.2018.**

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 07.02.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/13.12.2023**