

**SC No.158/2019**  
**State Vs. Akash @ Pawan**  
**FIR No. 545/2018**  
**PS Ambedkar Nagar**  
**18.04.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC through VC.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused.  
Witness SI Shiv Lal is present.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness SI Shiv Lal is examined as PW5, cross examined and discharged.

Witness Ct. Narender is served but not present.

**Let Show Cause Notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C be issued to witness Ct. Narender as to why he should not be tried summarily for non-attendance pursuant to the summons.**

**Let this notice be served to Ct. Narender through concerned SHO for next date of hearing.**

**Witnesses at S. no. 6 and 7 mentioned in the list of witnesses be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

The concerned jail superintendent is also directed to produce the accused physically before the court on the next date of hearing. Intimation in this regard be sent to the concerned jail superintendent.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 02.07.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/18.04.2024**