

CNR No. DLST01-001573-2019
SC No. 158 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Pawan
FIR No. 545/2018
PS Ambedkar Nagar

02.07.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.
PW HC Narender Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW6 HC Narender Kumar has been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.

Let PWs, namely, Ct. Sandeep and DO/HC Lekhraj (mentioned at Serial No. 06 and 08 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 04.09.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/02.07.2024