

**CNR No. DLST01-  
SC No. 158 of 2019  
State Vs Akash @ Pawan  
FIR No. 545/2018  
PS Ambedkar Nagar**

**04.09.2024**

**Present:** Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.  
PW HC Lekh Raj in person.

**Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide  
Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313/  
New Delhi dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions  
Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.**

**Ld. Regular Additional PP for the State is reported  
to be on leave today.**

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW7 HC Lekh Raj has been examined-in-chief by  
State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is 'Nil.  
Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

A request for exemption has been received on behalf  
of PW Ct. Sandeep that due to sudden illness, he had gone to  
hospital vide DD No. 04 dated 04.09.2024.

Perusal of record shows that the supplementary  
charge-sheet is already on record.

At this stage, Ld. DLADC for accused Akash @  
Pawan persons submits that accused would consider giving the

Contd....

:2:

statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. as he does deny the genuineness of the formal documents i.e. FSL Report and FIR on the next date of hearing.

**Let PW Ct. Sandeep (mentioned at Serial No. 06 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for 04.11.2024.**

**Let PW IO/SI Vishal Tiwari (mentioned at Serial No. 10 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for 11.11.2024.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next dates of hearing.**

List now for statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. and further prosecution evidence on **04.11.2024 and 11.11.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/04.09.2024**