

CNR No. DLST01-001573-2019  
SC No. 158 of 2019  
State Vs Akash @ Pawan  
FIR No. 545/2018  
PS Ambedkar Nagar

04.11.2024

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
PW Head Constable Sandeep in person.  
MHC(M) in person with case property.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW8 Head Constable Sandeep has been examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is deferred as lawyers are on strike today. **This witness shall be summoned again in due course.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **11.11.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/04.11.2024