

SC No.158/2019  
State Vs. Akash @ Pawan  
FIR no.545/2018  
PS Ambedkar Nagar

01.02.2025

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused is present on bail.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW8 Ct. Sandeep is present.

PW9 SI Vishal Tiwari has requested for his exemption for today as he is on leave for three days with effect from 31.01.2025.

As per last order, Ld. DCLADC for accused has requested to cross examine both the witnesses i.e. PW8 and PW9 on the same day as their testimonies are on similar line.

In view of the above, PW8 Ct. Sandeep is discharged unexamined for today.

**Let PW8 Ct. Sandeep and PW9 SI Vishal Tiwari be again summoned for next date of hearing through SHO concerned.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on 09.04.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/01.02.2025