

SC No. 158 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Pawan
FIR No. 545/2018
PS Ambedkar Nagar

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.

Matter is listed further prosecution evidence. PW8 Ct. Sandeep and PW9 SI Vishal Tiwari were summoned for today for their cross-examination.

Request for exemption has been received on behalf of PW8 Ct. Sandeep on the ground that one accused was arrested vide DD No. 05 dated 09.04.2025 and he has to produce the said accused in the Court.

PW9 SI Vishal Tiwari has also been intimated telephonically not to appear today as Ld. DCLADC for the accused is not available today being out station due to some person difficulty.

Let PW8 Ct. Sandeep and PW9 SI Vishal Tiwari be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing for their cross-examination.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 26.05.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/09.04.2025