

CNR No. DLST01-001573-2019
SC 158/2019
STATE Vs. AKASH @ PAWAN
FIR No. 545/2018
Under Section : 307 IPC and Section 4/25, Arms Act
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

06.01.2026

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Akash @ Pawan on bail with Sh. Vikram
Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel.**

Heard. Perused.

SI Rajpal Singh reportedly expired and copy of his
death certificate received.

Dr. V. Shankaranarayanan, SSO (Bio/DNA)(Retd.)
and ASI Surender are examined as PW10 and PW11 respectively.

Fixed 16.02.2026 for prosecution evidence.

**Issue summons to PW9 SI Vishal Tiwari for his
cross examination and remaining prosecution witnesses, if any ;
MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**