

CNR No. DLST01-001573-2019
SC 158/2019
STATE Vs. AKASH @ PAWAN
FIR No. 545/2018
Under Section : 307 IPC and Section 4/25, Arms Act
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

16.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Akash @ Pawan on bail with Sh. Vikram
Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

PW9 Sub Inspector Vishal Tiwari present for cross
examination. He is cross examined.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Fixed 17.03.2026 for prosecution evidence.

Issue summons to the then MHC(M) - HC Sujan
Singh, No. 345/SD and PIS No. 28932519 to produce Register
No. 19 and 21 ; witness SI Rajpal Singh, mentioned at Sr. No. 2
in the list of witnesses attached with supplementary chargesheet ;
IO and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)